Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATREON INC.	04/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATREON INC.
Street Address:	2-D Janine Place
City:	New Brunswick
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08901

Name:	INDIAN HERBS RESEARCH & SUPPLY COMPANY, LTD.	
Street Address:	Shardanagar,	
City:	Saharanpu 247001, U.P.	
State/Country:	INDIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10686801
Application Number:	11229871
Application Number:	11493185
Application Number:	11881630
Patent Number:	7250181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)924-3036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609 924 8555

Email: cseaton@mathewslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Cynthia Soumoff, Ph.D.

PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0460

500525828

Address Line 1: Mathews, Shepherd, McKay & Bruneau, P.A.

Address Line 2: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4822-101 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia Soumoff

Total Attachments: 2

source=4822 Assignment#page1.tif source=4822 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATREON INC. as assignor has acquired certain rights in the patents and/or patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, and

WHEREAS, NATREON INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey having a place of business located at 2-D Janine Place, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901 and INDIAN HERBS RESEARCH & SUPPLY COMPANY, LTD., a company of India having a place of business located at Shardanagar, Saharanpu 247001, U.P., India, as assignees, are desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said patents and/or patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NATREON INC., as assignor hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said Assignees, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said patents and/or patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignees herein, as Assignees of the entire interest; and the Assignor does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said Assignees or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignees or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignees their successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignees.

NATREON INC. By:	
Name: Lucien Hernandez	
Title: President	
State of New Jersey; ss: County of Middle Sex.	
On this 38th day of April Weign Hernandez, to a foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution	, 2008 before me personally appeared me known to be the individual described in and who executed the of the same.
	Felicie Forgliai Notary Public

Page 1 of 2



REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0462

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Application Date	Title
10/686,801	10/16/2003	Phenolic Antioxidant-
		Chromium Complexes for
		Treatment or Prevention of
		Type-2 Diabetes or Glucose
		Intolerance
11/229,871	09/19/2005	Compositions for Anti-
	İ	Obesity Health-Restorative
		and Health-Promotional
		Benefits
11/493,185	07/26/2006	Method of Treatment or
		Management of Stress
11/881,630	07/27/2007	Mitochondria-Targeted
		Antioxidants

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
7,250,181	07/31/2007	Polyherbal Compositions and Methods for Treating Viral Infections

Page 2 of 2